
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001396-2026 

Tender

Test Type C

Gloucestershire County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-001396
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0159c7-integration 
Published 9 January 2026, 6:47am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

PXXQ-1342-WYDT

Description

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001396-2026
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001396-2026
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001395-2026


Page 2 to 4

Test Type CTest Type CTest Type CTest Type C

Total value (estimated)

£10,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

9 January 2026 to 31 January 2026

23 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85312110 - Child daycare services

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

10 January 2026, 7:30am



Page 3 to 4

Tender submission deadline

10 January 2026, 7:30am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://eu.mu.ariba.com/uav/project/?token=d0c81612-8cd5-459d-bbb5-2ba4a16d72d2

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Test Type CTest Type CTest Type C

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Concession

https://eu.mu.ariba.com/uav/project/?token=d0c81612-8cd5-459d-bbb5-2ba4a16d72d2


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Gloucestershire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXXQ-1342-WYDT

Shire Hall, Westgate Street

Gloucester

GL1 2TG

United Kingdom

Email: cdpactivitylog@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:cdpactivitylog@gloucestershire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Gloucestershire County Council


		2026-01-11T08:13:49+0000
	TCPDF




